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1  Teaching Component 60 credits

1.1  Programme Pathway Theoretical Education 18 credits

Nr Course CRDT Ref MT1 Session Study
1 H002169 Powerful Learning Environments 6 1 A:1, K:1, B:1 180

Bram De Wever -- Department of Educational Studies

2 H002197 The Teacher within School and Society 4 1 A:1, B:1, K:1 120
Melissa Tuytens -- Department of Educational Studies

3 H002198 Psychology of Adolescence 4 1 A:1, K:1, B:1 120
Wim Beyers -- Department of Developmental, Personality and Social Psychology

4 H002196 Classroom Management and Reflection 4 1 A:2, B:2, K:2 120
Tijs Rotsaert -- Department of Educational Studies

1.2  Programme Pathway Teaching Methodology 18 credits

Subscribe to 18 credit units, depending on the languages chosen in the bachelor's and master's programme, subject to approval by the
faculty, with
•  Two languages: for each language 9 credit units with the same reference have to be taken.
•  One language + Dutch as a foreign language: 9 credit units with the same reference of language 1 of the bachelor's programme, 3
•  credit units Introduction to Teaching Methodology of the 2nd language of the bachelor's programme, and 6 credit units with reference
•  i.
•  
 
Nr Course CRDT Ref MT1 Session Study
1 H002186 Introduction to Teaching Methodology: German [de, nl] 3 a 1 A:1, B:2 90

Benjamin Biebuyck -- Department of Literary Studies

2 H002229 Teaching Methodology A: German [de, nl] 3 a 1 B:J 90
Benjamin Biebuyck -- Department of Literary Studies

3 H002230 Teaching Methodology B: German [de, nl] 3 a 1 A:2 90
Benjamin Biebuyck -- Department of Literary Studies

4 H002187 Introduction to Teaching Methodology: English [en, nl] 3 b 1 A:2, B:1 90
June Eyckmans -- Department of Translation, Interpreting and Communication

5 H002234 Teaching Methodology A: English [en] 3 b 1 A:1 90
Vanessa De Wilde -- Department of Translation, Interpreting and Communication

6 H002235 Teaching Methodology B: English [en] 3 b 1 A:2 90
June Eyckmans -- Department of Translation, Interpreting and Communication

7 H002190 Introduction to Teaching Methodology: French [fr, nl] 3 c 1 B:J 90
Pascale Hadermann -- Department of Linguistics

8 H002240 Teaching Methodology A: French [fr, nl] 3 c 1 A:1 90
Pascale Hadermann -- Department of Linguistics

9 H002241 Teaching Methodology B: French [fr, nl] 3 c 1 A:2 90
Pascale Hadermann -- Department of Linguistics

10 H002191 Introduction to Teaching Methodology: Greek 3 d 1 A:J, C:1 90
Katja De Herdt -- Department of Literary Studies

11 H002242 Teaching Methodology A: Greek 3 d 1 A:1 90
Katja De Herdt -- Department of Literary Studies
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12 H002239 Teaching Methodology B: Greek 3 d 1 A:2 90
Katja De Herdt -- Department of Literary Studies

13 H002192 Introduction to Teaching Methodology: Latin 3 e 1 A:1 90
Katja De Herdt -- Department of Literary Studies

14 H002237 Teaching Methodology A: Latin 3 e 1 A:1 90
Katja De Herdt -- Department of Literary Studies

15 H002238 Teaching Methodology B: Latin 3 e 1 A:2 90
Katja De Herdt -- Department of Literary Studies

16 H002193 Introduction to Teaching Methodology: Dutch 3 f 1 B:1, A:2 90
Youri Desplenter -- Department of Literary Studies

17 H002245 Teaching Methodology A: Dutch 3 f 1 A:1 90
Youri Desplenter -- Department of Literary Studies

18 H002268 Teaching Methodology B: Dutch 3 f 1 A:2 90
Youri Desplenter -- Department of Literary Studies

19 H002194 Introduction to Teaching Methodology: Spanish [es, nl] 3 g 1 A:J 90
Maribel Montero Perez -- Department of Linguistics

20 H002269 Teaching Methodology A: Spanish [es] 3 g 1 A:1 90
Maribel Montero Perez -- Department of Linguistics

21 H002270 Teaching Methodology B: Spanish [es] 3 g 1 A:2 90
Patrick Goethals -- Department of Translation, Interpreting and Communication

22 H002195 Introduction to Teaching Methodology: Foreign Languages 3 h 1 A:J, B:1 90
Maribel Montero Perez -- Department of Linguistics

23 H002272 Teaching Methodology A: Foreign Languages 3 h 1 B:J 90
Maribel Montero Perez -- Department of Linguistics

24 H002273 Teaching Methodology B: Foreign Languages 3 h 1 B:J 90
Maribel Montero Perez -- Department of Linguistics

25 H002266 Teaching Methodology A: Dutch as a Foreign Language 3 i 1 A:1 90
Chloé Lybaert -- Department of Translation, Interpreting and Communication

26 H002267 Teaching Methodology B: Dutch as a Foreign Language 3 i 1 A:2 90
Bart Deygers -- Department of Translation, Interpreting and Communication

1.3  Programme Pathway Internship 15 credits

Subscribe to 15 course units, subject to approval by the faculty, with
•  3 credit units with reference z
•  twice 6 credit units with the reference corresponding to the references taken in the Programme Pathway Teaching Methodology.
Nr Course CRDT Ref MT1 Session Study
1 H002182 Reference Internship: Languages 3 z 1 A:J 90

Maribel Montero Perez -- Department of Linguistics

2 H002253 Internship A: German [de] 3 a 1 A:J 80
Benjamin Biebuyck -- Department of Literary Studies

3 H002260 Internship B: German [de] 3 a 1 A:J 80
Benjamin Biebuyck -- Department of Literary Studies

4 H002255 Internship A: English [en] 3 b 1 A:J 80
Vanessa De Wilde -- Department of Translation, Interpreting and Communication

5 H002262 Internship B: English [en] 3 b 1 A:J 80
June Eyckmans -- Department of Translation, Interpreting and Communication

6 H002250 Internship A: French [fr] 3 c 1 A:J 80
Pascale Hadermann -- Department of Linguistics

7 H002251 Internship B: French [fr] 3 c 1 A:J 80
Pascale Hadermann -- Department of Linguistics

8 H002256 Internship A: Greek 3 d 1 A:J 80
Katja De Herdt -- Department of Literary Studies

9 H002263 Internship B: Greek 3 d 1 A:J 80
Katja De Herdt -- Department of Literary Studies

10 H002257 Internship A: Latin 3 e 1 A:J 80
Katja De Herdt -- Department of Literary Studies

11 H002264 Internship B: Latin 3 e 1 A:J 80
Katja De Herdt -- Department of Literary Studies
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12 H002252 Internship A: Dutch 3 f 1 A:J 80
Youri Desplenter -- Department of Literary Studies

13 H002259 Internship B: Dutch 3 f 1 A:J 80
Youri Desplenter -- Department of Literary Studies

14 H002254 Internship A: Spanish [es] 3 g 1 A:J 80
Maribel Montero Perez -- Department of Linguistics

15 H002261 Internship B: Spanish [es] 3 g 1 A:J 80
Patrick Goethals -- Department of Translation, Interpreting and Communication

16 H002279 Internship A: Foreign Languages 3 h 1 A:J 80
Maribel Montero Perez -- Department of Linguistics

17 H002280 Internship B: Foreign Languages 3 h 1 A:J 80
Maribel Montero Perez -- Department of Linguistics

18 H002258 Internship A: Dutch as a Foreign Language 3 i 1 A:J 80
Chloé Lybaert -- Department of Translation, Interpreting and Communication

19 H002265 Internship B: Dutch as a Foreign Language 3 i 1 A:J 80
Chloé Lybaert -- Department of Translation, Interpreting and Communication

1.4  Programme Pathway Practice Oriented Educational Research Project 9 credits

Nr Course CRDT Ref MT1 Session Study
1 H002464 Practice Oriented Educational Research Project 9 1 J:J 250

Teaching
When a course is not taught (solely) in the programme's language of instruction, the effectively used languages are indicated in square brackets
following the cours name, using the following ISO codes:

bg: Bulgarian
cs: Czech
da: Danish

de: German
el: Greek
en: English

es: Spanish
fr: French
it: Italian

ja: Japanese
nl: Dutch
no: Norwegian

pl: Polish
pt: Portuguese
ru: Russian

sh: Kroatian/Serbian
sl: Slovene
sv: Swedish

zh: Chinese

Semester
Semesters are indicated by their number (1 or 2); semester 3 represents the summer period and J indicates a course spanning semesters 1 and 2.
When a capital letter precedes a semester number, the course has multiple offerings. The letter indicates the offering concerned.
When a semester is shown in brackets, the course in not offered this year in the specific offering.
The offering frequency and first year of offering are indicated by the following codes:

a: bi-annually
b: tri-annually

c: annually, from 2025-2026
d: bi-annually, from 2025-2026
e: tri-annually, from 2025-2026

f: annually, from 2026-2027
g: bi-annually, from 2026-2027
h: tri-annually, from 2026-2027

i: annually, from 2027-2028
j: bi-annually, from 2027-2028
k: tri-annually, from 2027-2028
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